
OISRAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS      FEB. 23 & FEB. 24, 2024

2024 OISRAN State Championships 5K Freestyle Race @ Mt. Bachelor February 23, 2024

High School Girls - Friday 5K Freestyle 14:16.4

Place Bib First name Last name Team name League Time

Team

Points % Back
1 4 Neve Gerard BEND Northern 13:38.4 1 -4.43%
2 3 Freyja Leitheiser BEND Northern 14:23.0 2 0.77%
3 5 Piper Widmer BEND Northern 14:47.7 3 3.66%
4 6 Sophie Capozzi SUMMIT Northern 14:49.2 4 3.83%
5 1 Louisa Lamarre Cascades Academy Northern 14:50.2 - 3.95%
6 2 Maddie Carney CALDERA Southern 15:10.1 5 6.27%
7 14 Hannah Middleton CORVALLIS Mt Hood 15:41.0 6 9.88%
8 7 Kate Middleton CORVALLIS Mt Hood 16:03.7 7 12.53%
9 13 Evie West RV REDMOND Northern 16:33.6 8 16.03%
10 24 Eva Dicharry SUMMIT Northern 16:53.1 9 18.30%
11 15 Kaia Vrbata SUMMIT Northern 16:53.8 10 18.38%
12 23 Nola Stryker SUMMIT Northern 17:16.3 11 21.01%
13 16 Khloe Laughlin-Hall SUMMIT Northern 17:21.2 12 21.58%
14 17 Lily Hardy RV REDMOND Northern 17:29.5 13 22.55%
15 11 Lucia Williams CORVALLIS Mt Hood 17:29.8 14 22.59%
16 21 Olivia Tranby MT VIEW Southern 17:35.2 15 23.22%
17 32 Darby McCabe BEND Northern 17:39.6 16 23.73%
18 43 Adelaide Nelson SMA Mt Hood 17:53.7 17 25.38%
19 33 Hazel Haspela HRV Mt Hood 17:55.0 18 25.53%
20 35 Adelaide Fenty BEND Northern 17:56.9 19 25.75%
21 25 Finn Hanson CORVALLIS Mt Hood 17:59.0 20 26.00%
22 22 Cami Laakmann BEND Northern 18:06.3 - 26.85%
23 27 Ella Bartlett SISTERS Northern 18:16.9 21 28.09%
24 55 Hannah Carter CALDERA Southern 18:18.7 22 28.30%
25 45 Anneka Shaffner SMA Mt Hood 18:26.5 23 29.21%
26 26 Atlin Wognild MT VIEW Southern 18:34.0 24 30.08%
27 34 Mia Koernig CALDERA Southern 18:42.5 25 31.08%
28 44 Sage Cramp CALDERA Southern 18:43.4 26 31.18%
29 37 Mackenzie Marty MT VIEW Southern 18:51.9 27 32.17%
30 63 Peyton Widmer BEND Northern 18:53.5 - 32.36%
31 36 Caitlyn Altman MT VIEW Southern 18:59.8 28 33.10%
32 31 Casey Hermanson BEND Northern 19:10.4 - 34.33%
33 51 Madison Acton RPA Northern 19:13.0 29 34.64%
34 56 Lena Appleby RPA Northern 19:14.0 30 34.76%
35 53 Arden Conde SUMMIT Northern 19:18.7 - 35.30%
36 66 Audri Zimmerman MT VIEW Southern 19:51.8 31 39.17%
37 81 Hailey Amarotico ASHLAND Southern 20:05.6 32 40.78%
38 52 Cara Duval MT VIEW Southern 20:08.2 - 41.08%
39 76 Isabel Ulland HRV Mt Hood 20:38.5 33 44.62%
40 64 Ina Link BEND Northern 20:39.8 - 44.77%
41 65 Tenner Desmond BEND Northern 20:46.4 - 45.55%
42 62 Charlie Liddell RV REDMOND Northern 20:53.4 34 46.36%
43 94 Marina Moyce S EUGENE Southern 20:54.1 35 46.44%
44 77 Risa Moore MT VIEW Southern 20:54.4 - 46.48%
45 71 Delsey Fuller CALDERA Southern 21:13.1 36 48.66%
46 84 Lauren Hartrich SUMMIT Northern 21:15.1 - 48.90%
47 75 Aneka Diem HRV Mt Hood 21:22.8 37 49.80%
48 61 Bella Callfas BEND Northern 21:41.9 - 52.03%
49 91 Emme Obermire CORVALLIS Mt Hood 21:46.9 38 52.61%
50 97 Ellie Colquhoun CALDERA Southern 22:02.7 - 54.45%



51 73 Vida Halpern BEND Northern 22:06.0 - 54.84%
52 86 Sophie Singer MT VIEW Southern 22:12.9 - 55.65%
53 83 Hazel Storer CORVALLIS Mt Hood 22:23.4 - 56.87%
54 85 Solvae Carter SMA Mt Hood 22:34.5 39 58.17%
55 102 Calla Shaff CORVALLIS Southern 22:51.4 - 60.14%
56 101 Anya Kiley S EUGENE Southern 23:04.7 40 61.69%
57 114 Sol Bouwma-GearhartCORVALLIS Mt Hood 23:10.2 - 62.34%
58 92 Gabby Gross BEND Northern 23:28.0 - 64.42%
59 103 Kelly Ye MT VIEW Southern 23:36.6 - 65.42%
60 112 Sylvie Biesack CORVALLIS Mt Hood 23:38.8 - 65.68%
61 106 Campbell Thomas SUMMIT Northern 24:45.3 - 73.44%
62 87 Kiara Martin SISTERS Sisters 25:01.1 41 75.29%
63 111 Ava Varela SMA Mt Hood 25:04.9 42 75.73%
64 115 Grace Williams MT VIEW Southern 25:22.4 - 77.77%
65 107 Abigail Dinsmoor SMA Mt Hood 25:27.5 43 78.37%
66 113 Emilia Hildreth SUMMIT Northern 26:32.0 - 85.90%
67 117 Ildiko Cabrera S EUGENE Southern 26:53.7 44 88.44%
68 93 Tyla Garfas-Knowles ASHLAND Southern 27:37.2 45 93.52%
69 95 Olivia Cavazos ASHLAND Southern 28:03.6 46 96.60%
70 124 Calypso Skye ASHLAND Southern 28:59.9 47 103.17%
71 116 Olive Papke SMA Mt Hood 29:45.6 - 108.51%
72 123 June Williams MT VIEW Southern 33:41.6 - 136.07%
73 96 Emma Buzzard CORVALLIS Mt Hood 35:52.7 - 151.38%
- 54 Stella Totland BEND Northern DNS

- 67 Dewey Ava BEND Northern DNS

- 72 Kaia Murphy S EUGENE Southern DNS

- 74 Lawrence Tana BEND Northern DNS

- 104 Peyton Rasmussen MT VIEW Southern DNS

High School Girls Teams - Friday  5K Freestyle

Place Team

Total 

points Racer 1 Racer 2 Racer 3 Racer 4 Racer 5

1 BEND 6 1 2 3 (16) (19)

2 SUMMIT 23 4 9 10 (11) (12)

3 CORVALLIS 27 6 7 14 (20) (38)

4 CALDERA 52 5 22 25 (26) (36)

5 RV REDMOND 55 8 13 34

6 MT VIEW 66 15 24 27 (28) (31)

7 SMA 79 17 23 39 (42) (43)

8 HRV 88 18 33 37

9 RPA 107 29 30 48 [D]

10 SISTERS 110 21 41 48 [D]

11 S EUGENE 119 35 40 44

12 ASHLAND 123 32 45 46 (47)

High School Boys - Friday 5K Freestyle 12:39.0

Place Bib First name Last name Team name League Time

Team

Points % Back
1 202 Will Mowry BEND Northern 12:33.1 1 -0.78%
2 206 Fergus Waag HRV Mt Hood 12:41.5 2 0.33%
3 205 Catcher Kemmerer BEND Northern 12:42.4 3 0.45%
4 204 Zach Shockey MT VIEW Southern 12:50.1 4 1.46%
5 214 Alex Larson RPA Northern 12:55.7 5 2.20%
6 203 Rex Cordell MT VIEW Southern 12:58.1 6 2.52%
7 201 Jayvin Lemieux HRV Mt Hood 13:10.6 7 4.16%
8 213 Ashton Gilbert HRV Mt Hood 13:20.8 8 5.51%
9 207 Henry Micek CALDERA Southern 13:23.6 9 5.88%
10 212 Toby Spencer SUMMIT Northern 13:34.1 10 7.26%



11 216 Irving Stoller SUMMIT Northern 13:41.1 11 8.18%
12 217 Jack Billowitz BEND Northern 13:54.3 12 9.92%
13 224 Eli Shockey MT VIEW Southern 13:56.1 13 10.16%
14 223 Ian Spencer SUMMIT Northern 14:04.6 14 11.28%
15 215 Jack Hardy RV REDMOND Northern 14:18.7 15 13.14%
16 211 Kevin Mattox MT VIEW Southern 14:18.8 16 13.15%
17 232 Josiah Tranby MT VIEW Southern 14:18.9 17 13.16%
18 226 Jim Adams SUMMIT Northern 14:39.1 18 15.82%
19 225 Miles Betts CORVALLIS Mt Hood 14:41.1 19 16.09%
20 227 Gavin Taylor RV REDMOND Northern 14:42.7 20 16.30%
21 222 Nathan Liddell RV REDMOND Northern 14:44.2 21 16.50%
22 221 Jonas Earnest RV REDMOND Northern 15:00.0 22 18.58%
23 234 Caleb Shaw RV REDMOND Northern 15:04.8 23 19.21%
24 236 Reid McMullen MT VIEW Southern 15:10.9 - 20.01%
25 262 Ethan Lowe BEND Northern 15:11.3 24 20.07%
26 237 Aiden Duryee REDMOND Northern 15:12.3 25 20.20%
27 231 Sam Massari BEND Nothern 15:14.0 26 20.42%
28 235 Liam Rockwell MT VIEW Southern 15:14.1 - 20.43%
29 256 Christopher Blackburne CORVALLIS Mt Hood 15:16.0 27 20.69%
30 233 Carter Gladden BEND Northern 15:17.2 - 20.84%
30 253 Ryan Carey S EUGENE Southern 15:17.2 28 20.84%
32 265 Zeke Cramer BEND Northern 15:18.9 - 21.07%
33 244 Jack Taylor RV REDMOND Northern 15:26.3 - 22.04%
34 243 Spencer Tisdel SISTERS Northern 15:27.8 29 22.24%
35 266 Dominick Evans MT VIEW Southern 15:29.1 - 22.41%
36 257 Colin Gerald HRV Mt Hood 15:35.8 30 23.29%
37 254 Ben Andres MT VIEW Southern 15:38.6 - 23.66%
38 267 Gage Neal MT VIEW Southern 15:41.3 - 24.02%
39 251 Isaac Miller MT VIEW Southern 15:41.5 - 24.04%
40 255 Cy Covington MT VIEW Southern 16:07.4 - 27.46%
41 275 Josiah Holmberg BEND Northern 16:24.2 - 29.67%
42 245 Kian Fineran RPA Northern 16:27.6 31 30.12%
43 261 Jack Dedrick BEND Northern 16:31.3 - 30.61%
44 276 Griffin Ward MT VIEW Southern 16:33.3 - 30.87%
45 252 Colton Joersz CALDERA Southern 16:41.2 32 31.91%
46 264 Logan King HRV Mt Hood 16:57.9 33 34.11%
47 274 Emmet Pedersen MT VIEW Southern 17:09.9 - 35.69%
48 271 Aaron Ward CALDERA Southern 17:15.4 34 36.42%
49 292 Sebastian Mente RPA Northern 17:25.0 35 37.68%
50 272 Noah Kronberg MT VIEW Southern 17:26.0 - 37.81%
51 281 Miles Rydstrom CALDERA Southern 17:38.3 36 39.43%
52 305 Oliver Hackenbruck SUMMIT Northern 17:38.7 37 39.49%
53 304 Bjorn Johnson RPA Northern 17:49.4 38 40.90%
54 294 Jamie Snyder RV REDMOND Northern 17:49.5 - 40.91%
55 277 Ari Yamada-Levy S EUGENE Southern 18:09.7 39 43.57%
56 312 Mason Schermer MT VIEW Southern 18:18.5 - 44.73%
57 295 Cole Hartfield REDMOND Northern 18:19.2 40 44.82%
58 282 Kaleb Handy RPA Northern 18:21.6 41 45.14%
59 283 Theodore White-Moore S EUGENE Southern 18:25.4 42 45.64%
60 287 Brendan Bessman CALDERA Southern 18:39.3 43 47.47%
61 297 Eli Pixton CALDERA Southern 18:39.8 - 47.54%
62 293 Alexander Briggs CORVALLIS Mt Hood 18:40.7 44 47.65%
63 303 Michal Hudak MT VIEW Southern 18:54.1 - 49.42%
64 307 Nick Fox S EUGENE Southern 19:02.6 45 50.54%
65 306 Will Ryan BEND Northern 19:15.1 - 52.19%
66 286 Noah Tran MT VIEW Southern 19:31.0 - 54.28%
67 332 Jack Weisel CORVALLIS Mt Hood 19:57.4 46 57.76%
68 291 Jack Turpen SISTERS Northern 20:05.2 47 58.79%



69 324 Heaten Barr BEND Northern 20:06.8 - 59.00%
70 317 Thane Georgeton BEND Northern 20:25.1 - 61.41%
71 314 Oliver Anderson ASHLAND Southern 20:29.1 48 61.94%
72 336 Kelvin Ye MT VIEW Southern 20:33.4 - 62.50%
73 327 Diego Flores Schwab MT VIEW Southern 20:46.1 - 64.18%
74 325 MERIN VLCEK CORVALLIS Mt Hood 20:57.9 49 65.73%
75 316 Alex Johnson LA PINE Southern 21:51.2 - 72.75%
76 334 Jacob O’Neal REDMOND Northern 21:58.6 50 73.73%
77 343 Aaron Govea-Almanza MT VIEW Southern 21:58.7 - 73.74%
78 322 Finneas Young RV REDMOND Northern 22:03.3 - 74.35%
79 315 Hayden Beard RV REDMOND Northern 22:26.8 - 77.44%
80 345 Lucas Creighton CALDERA Southern 24:43.4 - 95.44%
81 323 Sebi Rojas ASHLAND Southern 24:48.8 51 96.15%
82 331 Finn Clark SISTERS Northern 25:16.7 52 99.83%
83 335 Asher Kochersberger BEND Northern 26:47.4 - 111.78%
84 326 Nikolas Rojas ASHLAND Southern 27:34.6 53 118.00%
- 263 Cole Fiegener CORVALLIS Mt Hood DNS

- 273 Darian Coetzee BEND Northern DNS

- 285 Grey Livingston BEND Southern DNS

- 296 Harrison Swift RPA Northern DNS

- 302 Slabaugh Foster CORVALLIS Mt Hood DNS

- 301 Fin Van Rutledge HRV Mt Hood DNS

- 321 Slabaugh Christian CORVALLIS Mt Hood DNS

- 337 Carleski Ben CORVALLIS Mt Hood DNS

- 344 Wyatt Jentzsch LA PINE Southern DNS

High School Boys Teams - Friday 5K Freestyle

Place Team

Total 

points Racer 1 Racer 2 Racer 3 Racer 4 Racer 5

1 BEND 16 1 3 12 (24) (26)

2 HRV 17 2 7 8 (30) (33)

3 MT VIEW 23 4 6 13 (16) (17)

4 SUMMIT 35 10 11 14 (18) (37)

5 RV REDMOND 56 15 20 21 (22) (23)

6 RPA 71 5 31 35 (38) (41)

7 CALDERA 75 9 32 34 (36) (43)

8 CORVALLIS 90 19 27 44 (46) (49)

9 S EUGENE 109 28 39 42 (45)

10 REDMOND 115 25 40 50

11 SISTERS 128 29 47 52

12 ASHLAND 152 48 51 53

2024 OISRAN State Championships 4.6K Classic Race @ Mt. Bachelor February 24, 2024

High School Girls - Saturday 4.6K Classic 15:20.7

Place Bib First name Last name Team name League Time

Team

Points % Back
1 4 Neve Gerard BEND Northern 14:09.6 1 -7.72%
2 2 Maddie Carney CALDERA Southern 15:48.2 2 2.99%
3 5 Piper Widmer BEND Northern 16:04.2 3 4.73%
4 6 Sophie Capozzi SUMMIT Northern 16:35.4 4 8.12%
5 1 Louisa Lamarre Cascades Acad. Northern 16:45.7 - 9.24%
6 14 Hannah Middleton CORVALLIS Mt Hood 17:11.1 5 11.99%
7 7 Kate Middleton CORVALLIS Mt Hood 17:33.1 6 14.38%
8 15 Kaia Vrbata SUMMIT Northern 17:40.9 7 15.23%
9 23 Nola Stryker SUMMIT Northern 18:13.3 8 18.75%

10 16 Khloe Laughlin-Hall SUMMIT Northern 18:42.6 9 21.93%



11 13 Evie West RV REDMOND Northern 18:43.4 10 22.02%
12 43 Adelaide Nelson SMA Mt Hood 18:43.7 11 22.05%
13 24 Eva Dicharry SUMMIT Northern 18:48.2 12 22.54%
14 17 Lily Hardy RV REDMOND Northern 18:58.6 13 23.67%
15 27 Ella Bartlett SISTERS Northern 19:23.6 14 26.39%
16 11 Lucia Williams CORVALLIS Mt Hood 19:46.5 15 28.87%
17 53 Arden Conde SUMMIT Northern 19:59.6 - 30.30%
18 35 Adelaide Fenty BEND Northern 20:05.3 16 30.92%
19 22 Cami Laakmann BEND Northern 20:05.5 17 30.94%
20 21 Olivia Tranby MT VIEW Southern 20:18.7 18 32.37%
21 51 Madison Acton RPA Northern 20:28.1 19 33.39%
22 26 Atlin Wognild MT VIEW Southern 20:32.5 20 33.87%
23 25 Finn Hanson CORVALLIS Mt Hood 20:37.6 21 34.42%
24 37 Mackenzie Marty MT VIEW Southern 20:58.6 22 36.71%
25 34 Mia Koernig CALDERA Southern 21:05.0 23 37.40%
26 44 Sage Cramp CALDERA Southern 21:13.4 24 38.31%
27 63 Peyton Widmer BEND Northern 21:17.7 25 38.78%
28 55 Hannah Carter CALDERA Southern 21:21.7 26 39.21%
29 31 Casey Hermanson BEND Northern 21:46.0 - 41.85%
30 36 Caitlyn Altman MT VIEW Southern 21:47.7 27 42.04%
31 66 Audri Zimmerman MT VIEW Southern 22:06.3 28 44.06%
32 67 Ava Dewey BEND Northern 22:12.9 - 44.78%
33 61 Bella Callfas BEND Northern 22:19.1 - 45.45%
34 33 Hazel Haspela HRV Mt Hood 22:28.2 29 46.44%
35 76 Isabel Ulland HRV Mt Hood 22:28.5 30 46.47%
36 81 Hailey Amarotico ASHLAND Southern 22:35.0 31 47.18%
37 45 Anneka Shaffner SMA Mt Hood 22:40.5 32 47.77%
38 32 Darby McCabe BEND Northern 22:41.3 - 47.86%
39 97 Ellie Colquhoun CALDERA Southern 23:37.0 33 53.91%
40 56 Lena Appleby RPA Northern 23:40.4 34 54.28%
41 62 Charlie Liddell RV REDMOND Northern 24:01.1 35 56.53%
42 52 Cara Duval MT VIEW Southern 24:04.4 - 56.89%
43 94 Marina Moyce S EUGENE Southern 24:08.8 36 57.36%
44 77 Risa Moore MT VIEW Southern 24:19.9 - 58.57%
45 102 Calla Shaff CORVALLIS Southern 24:41.9 37 60.96%
46 86 Sophie Singer MT VIEW Southern 24:43.2 - 61.10%
47 85 Solvae Carter SMA Mt Hood 24:50.2 38 61.86%
48 112 Sylvie Biesack CORVALLIS Mt Hood 24:50.8 - 61.93%
49 84 Lauren Hartrich SUMMIT Northern 24:52.9 - 62.15%
50 64 Ina Link BEND Northern 24:53.4 - 62.21%
51 111 Ava Varela SMA Mt Hood 25:05.5 39 63.52%
52 75 Aneka Diem HRV Mt Hood 25:11.0 40 64.12%
53 71 Delsey Fuller CALDERA Southern 25:17.4 - 64.82%
54 65 Tenner Desmond BEND Northern 26:07.5 - 70.26%
55 83 Hazel Storer CORVALLIS Mt Hood 26:13.4 - 70.90%
56 116 Olive Papke SMA Mt Hood 26:16.8 41 71.27%
57 93 Tyla Garfas-Knowles ASHLAND Southern 26:18.5 42 71.45%
58 103 Kelly Ye MT VIEW Southern 26:36.9 - 73.45%
59 101 Anya Kiley S EUGENE Southern 26:44.6 43 74.29%
60 117 Ildiko Cabrera S EUGENE Southern 26:59.1 44 75.86%
61 107 Abigail Dinsmoor SMA Mt Hood 27:11.1 - 77.17%
62 87 Kiara Martin SISTERS Sisters 27:33.4 45 79.59%
63 115 Grace Williams MT VIEW Southern 28:33.7 - 86.14%
64 91 Emme Obermire CORVALLIS Mt Hood 28:37.1 - 86.51%
65 113 Emilia Hildreth SUMMIT Northern 28:45.1 - 87.38%
66 74 Tana Lawrence BEND Northern 28:49.9 - 87.90%
67 106 Campbell Thomas SUMMIT Northern 28:50.9 - 88.01%
68 92 Gabby Gross BEND Northern 30:02.1 - 95.74%



69 124 Calypso Skye ASHLAND Southern 30:33.1 46 99.11%
70 95 Olivia Cavazos ASHLAND Southern 30:58.8 47 101.90%
71 123 June Williams MT VIEW Southern 33:29.0 - 118.21%
72 96 Emma Buzzard CORVALLIS Mt Hood 37:25.2 - 143.87%
- 3 Freyja Leitheiser BEND Northern DNS
- 72 Kaia Murphy S EUGENE Southern DNS
- 73 Vida Halpern BEND Northern DNS
- 104 Peyton Rasmussen MT VIEW Southern DNS

- 114 Sol
Bouwma-
Gearhart CORVALLIS Mt Hood DNS

High School Girls Teams- Saturday 4.6K Classic

Place Team

Total 

points Racer 1 Racer 2 Racer 3 Racer 4 Racer 5

1 BEND 6 1 2 3 (16) (19)

2 SUMMIT 23 4 9 10 (11) (12)

3 CORVALLIS 27 6 7 14 (20) (38)

4 CALDERA 52 5 22 25 (26) (36)

5 RV REDMOND 55 8 13 34

6 MT VIEW 66 15 24 27 (28) (31)

7 SMA 79 17 23 39 (42) (43)

8 HRV 88 18 33 37

9 RPA 107 29 30 48 [D]

10 SISTERS 110 21 41 48 [D]

11 S EUGENE 119 35 40 44

12 ASHLAND 123 32 45 46 (47)

High School Boys - Saturday 4.6K Classic 13:26.3

Place Bib First name Last name Team name League Time

Team

Points % Back
1 202 Will Mowry BEND Northern 13:23.5 1 -0.34%
2 204 Zach Shockey MT VIEW Southern 13:24.7 2 -0.19%
3 206 Fergus Waag HRV Mt Hood 13:30.6 3 0.54%
4 205 Catcher Kemmerer BEND Northern 13:34.3 4 1.00%
5 201 Jayvin Lemieux HRV Mt Hood 14:12.6 5 5.75%
6 203 Rex Cordell MT VIEW Southern 14:29.2 6 7.81%
7 213 Ashton Gilbert HRV Mt Hood 14:34.7 7 8.49%
8 *207 Henry Micek CALDERA Southern 14:43.9 8 9.63%
9 212 Toby Spencer SUMMIT Northern 14:47.9 9 10.12%

10 214 Alex Larson RPA Northern 14:50.7 10 10.47%
11 216 Irving Stoller SUMMIT Northern 14:51.4 11 10.56%
12 224 Eli Shockey MT VIEW Southern 15:10.8 12 12.97%
13 223 Ian Spencer SUMMIT Northern 15:20.3 13 14.14%
14 211 Kevin Mattox MT VIEW Southern 15:41.5 14 16.77%
15 227 Gavin Taylor RV REDMOND Northern 15:42.3 15 16.87%
16 217 Jack Billowitz BEND Northern 15:53.2 16 18.22%
17 244 Jack Taylor RV REDMOND Northern 15:54.2 17 18.35%
18 236 Reid McMullen MT VIEW Southern 15:58.2 18 18.84%
19 256 Christopher Blackburne CORVALLIS Mt Hood 16:04.6 19 19.64%
20 222 Nathan Liddell RV REDMOND Northern 16:16.7 20 21.14%
21 226 Jim Adams SUMMIT Northern 16:21.6 21 21.75%
22 267 Gage Neal MT VIEW Southern 16:23.4 - 21.97%
23 215 Jack Hardy RV REDMOND Northern 16:23.5 22 21.98%
24 233 Carter Gladden BEND Northern 16:26.1 23 22.30%
25 261 Jack Dedrick BEND Northern 16:29.2 24 22.69%
26 232 Josiah Tranby MT VIEW Southern 16:32.6 - 23.11%
27 254 Ben Andres MT VIEW Southern 16:33.2 - 23.19%



28 225 Miles Betts CORVALLIS Mt Hood 16:33.9 25 23.27%
29 231 Sam Massari BEND Nothern 16:58.7 - 26.35%
30 235 Liam Rockwell MT VIEW Southern 16:59.1 - 26.40%
31 234 Caleb Shaw RV REDMOND Northern 17:02.3 26 26.79%
32 243 Spencer Tisdel SISTERS Northern 17:08.1 27 27.51%
32 221 Jonas Earnest RV REDMOND Northern 17:08.1 - 27.51%
34 265 Zeke Cramer BEND Northern 17:08.8 - 27.60%
35 237 Aiden Duryee REDMOND Northern 17:14.7 28 28.33%
36 253 Ryan Carey S EUGENE Southern 17:20.5 29 29.05%
37 251 Isaac Miller MT VIEW Southern 17:21.7 - 29.20%
38 255 Cy Covington MT VIEW Southern 17:32.5 - 30.54%
39 275 Josiah Holmberg BEND Northern 17:41.6 - 31.67%
40 245 Kian Fineran RPA Northern 17:48.3 30 32.50%
41 266 Dominick Evans MT VIEW Southern 18:02.2 - 34.22%
42 292 Sebastian Mente RPA Northern 18:17.1 31 36.07%
43 274 Emmet Pedersen MT VIEW Southern 18:19.1 - 36.32%
44 262 Ethan Lowe BEND Northern 18:33.1 - 38.06%
45 271 Aaron Ward CALDERA Southern 18:36.3 32 38.45%
46 252 Colton Joersz CALDERA Southern 18:43.4 33 39.33%
47 276 Griffin Ward MT VIEW Southern 18:44.1 - 39.42%
48 305 Oliver Hackenbruck SUMMIT Northern 18:47.1 34 39.79%
49 257 Colin Gerald HRV Mt Hood 18:48.2 35 39.93%
50 282 Kaleb Handy RPA Northern 18:50.9 36 40.26%
51 283 Theodore White-Moore S EUGENE Southern 18:58.8 37 41.24%
52 264 Logan King HRV Mt Hood 18:59.4 38 41.32%
53 295 Cole Hartfield REDMOND Northern 19:15.4 39 43.30%
54 277 Ari Yamada-Levy S EUGENE Southern 19:35.3 40 45.77%
55 *285 Grey Livingston BEND Southern 19:37.6 - 46.06%
56 281 Miles Rydstrom CALDERA Southern 19:49.7 41 47.56%
57 272 Noah Kronberg MT VIEW Southern 19:51.1 - 47.73%
58 304 Bjorn Johnson RPA Northern 20:21.3 42 51.48%
59 312 Mason Schermer MT VIEW Southern 20:23.1 - 51.70%
60 286 Noah Tran MT VIEW Southern 20:40.0 - 53.80%
61 303 Michal Hudak MT VIEW Southern 21:02.6 - 56.60%
62 293 Alexander Briggs CORVALLIS Mt Hood 21:27.2 43 59.65%
63 306 Will Ryan BEND Northern 21:36.2 - 60.77%
64 294 Jamie Snyder RV REDMOND Northern 21:36.4 - 60.79%
65 332 Jack Weisel CORVALLIS Mt Hood 21:49.2 44 62.38%
66 321 Christian Slabaugh CORVALLIS Mt Hood 22:03.5 45 64.15%
67 314 Oliver Anderson ASHLAND Southern 22:07.5 46 64.65%
68 336 Kelvin Ye MT VIEW Southern 22:10.9 - 65.07%
69 316 Alex Johnson LA PINE Southern 22:19.1 - 66.09%
70 297 Eli Pixton CALDERA Southern 22:19.9 47 66.19%
71 324 Heaten Barr BEND Northern 22:21.7 - 66.41%
72 307 Nick Fox S EUGENE Southern 22:22.6 48 66.52%
73 327 Diego Flores Schwab MT VIEW Southern 22:32.2 - 67.71%
74 334 Jacob O’Neal REDMOND Northern 22:49.0 49 69.79%
75 302 Foster Slabaugh CORVALLIS Mt Hood 22:52.6 - 70.24%
76 317 Thane Georgeton BEND Northern 22:53.8 - 70.39%
77 326 Nikolas Rojas ASHLAND Southern 23:07.4 50 72.08%
78 322 Finneas Young RV REDMOND Northern 23:09.1 - 72.29%
79 323 Sebi Rojas ASHLAND Southern 23:24.3 51 74.17%
80 343 Aaron Govea-Almanza MT VIEW Southern 23:35.8 - 75.60%
81 337 Ben Carleski CORVALLIS Mt Hood 24:05.7 - 79.31%
82 315 Hayden Beard RV REDMOND Northern 24:19.8 - 81.06%
83 325 MERIN VLCEK CORVALLIS Mt Hood 25:00.8 - 86.14%
84 291 Jack Turpen SISTERS Northern 25:21.5 52 88.71%
85 331 Finn Clark SISTERS Northern 25:30.0 53 89.76%



86 345 Lucas Creighton CALDERA Southern 26:09.4 - 94.65%
87 335 Asher Kochersberger BEND Northern 27:22.7 - 103.74%
- 263 Cole Fiegener CORVALLIS Mt Hood DNS
- 273 Darian Coetzee BEND Northern DNS
- 287 Brendan Bessman CALDERA Southern DNS
- 296 Harrison Swift RPA Northern DNS
- 301 Fin Van Rutledge HRV Mt Hood DNS
- 344 Wyatt Jentzsch LA PINE Southern DNS

* Per Jury, 5 seconds penalty for Bib 207 and 10 second penalty for Bib 285

High School Boys Teams- Saturday 4.6K Classic

Place Team

Total 

points Racer 1 Racer 2 Racer 3 Racer 4 Racer 5

1 HRV 15 3 5 7 (35) (38)

2 MT VIEW 20 2 6 12 (14) (18)

3 BEND 21 1 4 16 (23) (24)

4 SUMMIT 33 9 11 13 (21) (34)

5 RV REDMOND 52 15 17 20 (22) (26)

6 RPA 71 10 30 31 (36) (42)

7 CALDERA 73 8 32 33 (41) (47)

8 CORVALLIS 87 19 25 43 (44) (45)

9 S EUGENE 106 29 37 40 (48)

10 REDMOND 116 28 39 49

11 SISTERS 132 27 52 53

12 ASHLAND 147 46 50 51

INDIVIDUAL RANKING FOR TWO RACES

HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS

FRI - FS SAT - CL
Place Name Team name League Race 1 Race 2 Total time

1 Neve Gerard BEND Northern 13:38.4 14:09.6 27:48.0

2 Piper Widmer BEND Northern 14:47.7 16:04.2 30:51.9

3 Maddie Carney CALDERA Southern 15:10.1 15:48.2 30:58.3

4 Sophie Capozzi SUMMIT Northern 14:49.2 16:35.4 31:24.6

5 Louisa Lamarre Cascades Acad. Northern 14:50.2 16:45.7 31:35.9

6 Hannah Middleton CORVALLIS Mt Hood 15:41.0 17:11.1 32:52.1

7 Kate Middleton CORVALLIS Mt Hood 16:03.7 17:33.1 33:36.8

8 Kaia Vrbata SUMMIT Northern 16:53.8 17:40.9 34:34.7

9 Evie West RV REDMOND Northern 16:33.6 18:43.4 35:17.0

10 Nola Stryker SUMMIT Northern 17:16.3 18:13.3 35:29.6

11 Eva Dicharry SUMMIT Northern 16:53.1 18:48.2 35:41.3

12 Khloe Laughlin-Hall SUMMIT Northern 17:21.2 18:42.6 36:03.8

13 Lily Hardy RV REDMOND Northern 17:29.5 18:58.6 36:28.1

14 Adelaide Nelson SMA Mt Hood 17:53.7 18:43.7 36:37.4

15 Lucia Williams CORVALLIS Mt Hood 17:29.8 19:46.5 37:16.3

16 Ella Bartlett SISTERS Northern 18:16.9 19:23.6 37:40.5

17 Olivia Tranby MT VIEW Southern 17:35.2 20:18.7 37:53.9

18 Adelaide Fenty BEND Northern 17:56.9 20:05.3 38:02.2

19 Cami Laakmann BEND Northern 18:06.3 20:05.5 38:11.8

20 Finn Hanson CORVALLIS Mt Hood 17:59.0 20:37.6 38:36.6

21 Atlin Wognild MT VIEW Southern 18:34.0 20:32.5 39:06.5

22 Arden Conde SUMMIT Northern 19:18.7 19:59.6 39:18.3

23 Hannah Carter CALDERA Southern 18:18.7 21:21.7 39:40.4



24 Madison Acton RPA Northern 19:13.0 20:28.1 39:41.1

25 Mia Koernig CALDERA Southern 18:42.5 21:05.0 39:47.5

26 Mackenzie Marty MT VIEW Southern 18:51.9 20:58.6 39:50.5

27 Sage Cramp CALDERA Southern 18:43.4 21:13.4 39:56.8

28 Peyton Widmer BEND Northern 18:53.5 21:17.7 40:11.2

29 Darby McCabe BEND Northern 17:39.6 22:41.3 40:20.9

30 Hazel Haspela HRV Mt Hood 17:55.0 22:28.2 40:23.2

31 Caitlyn Altman MT VIEW Southern 18:59.8 21:47.7 40:47.5

32 Casey Hermanson BEND Northern 19:10.4 21:46.0 40:56.4

33 Anneka Shaffner SMA Mt Hood 18:26.5 22:40.5 41:07.0

34 Audri Zimmerman MT VIEW Southern 19:51.8 22:06.3 41:58.1

35 Hailey Amarotico ASHLAND Southern 20:05.6 22:35.0 42:40.6

36 Lena Appleby RPA Northern 19:14.0 23:40.4 42:54.4

37 Isabel Ulland HRV Mt Hood 20:38.5 22:28.5 43:07.0

38 Bella Callfas BEND Northern 21:41.9 22:19.1 44:01.0

39 Cara Duval MT VIEW Southern 20:08.2 24:04.4 44:12.6

40 Charlie Liddell RV REDMOND Northern 20:53.4 24:01.1 44:54.5

41 Marina Moyce S EUGENE Southern 20:54.1 24:08.8 45:02.9

42 Risa Moore MT VIEW Southern 20:54.4 24:19.9 45:14.3

43 Ina Link BEND Northern 20:39.8 24:53.4 45:33.2

44 Ellie Colquhoun CALDERA Southern 22:02.7 23:37.0 45:39.7

45 Lauren Hartrich SUMMIT Northern 21:15.1 24:52.9 46:08.0

46 Delsey Fuller CALDERA Southern 21:13.1 25:17.4 46:30.5

47 Aneka Diem HRV Mt Hood 21:22.8 25:11.0 46:33.8

48 Tenner Desmond BEND Northern 20:46.4 26:07.5 46:53.9

49 Sophie Singer MT VIEW Southern 22:12.9 24:43.2 46:56.1

50 Solvae Carter SMA Mt Hood 22:34.5 24:50.2 47:24.7

51 Calla Shaff CORVALLIS Southern 22:51.4 24:41.9 47:33.3

52 Sylvie Biesack CORVALLIS Mt Hood 23:38.8 24:50.8 48:29.6

53 Hazel Storer CORVALLIS Mt Hood 22:23.4 26:13.4 48:36.8

54 Anya Kiley S EUGENE Southern 23:04.7 26:44.6 49:49.3

55 Ava Varela SMA Mt Hood 25:04.9 25:05.5 50:10.4

56 Kelly Ye MT VIEW Southern 23:36.6 26:36.9 50:13.5

57 Emme Obermire CORVALLIS Mt Hood 21:46.9 28:37.1 50:24.0

58 Kiara Martin SISTERS Sisters 25:01.1 27:33.4 52:34.5

59 Abigail Dinsmoor SMA Mt Hood 25:27.5 27:11.1 52:38.6

60 Gabby Gross BEND Northern 23:28.0 30:02.1 53:30.1

61 Campbell Thomas SUMMIT Northern 24:45.3 28:50.9 53:36.2

62 Ildiko Cabrera S EUGENE Southern 26:53.7 26:59.1 53:52.8

63 Tyla Garfas-KnowlesASHLAND Southern 27:37.2 26:18.5 53:55.7

64 Grace Williams MT VIEW Southern 25:22.4 28:33.7 53:56.1

65 Emilia Hildreth SUMMIT Northern 26:32.0 28:45.1 55:17.1

66 Olive Papke SMA Mt Hood 29:45.6 26:16.8 56:02.4

67 Olivia Cavazos ASHLAND Southern 28:03.6 30:58.8 59:02.4

68 Calypso Skye ASHLAND Southern 28:59.9 30:33.1 59:33.0

69 June Williams MT VIEW Southern 33:41.6 33:29.0 1:07:10.6

70 Emma Buzzard CORVALLIS Mt Hood 35:52.7 37:25.2 1:13:17.9

- Freyja Leitheiser BEND Northern 14:23.0 - -1 race

- Vida Halpern BEND Northern 22:06.0 - -1 race

- Ava Dewey BEND Northern - 22:12.9 -1 race

- Sol Bouwma-GearhartCORVALLIS Mt Hood 23:10.2 - -1 race

- Tana Lawrence BEND Northern - 28:49.9 -1 race



HIGH SCHOOL BOYS

FRI - FS SAT - CL
Place Name Team name League Race 1 Race 2 Total time

1 Will Mowry BEND Northern 12:33.1 13:23.5 25:56.6

2 Fergus Waag HRV Mt Hood 12:41.5 13:30.6 26:12.1

3 Zach Shockey MT VIEW Southern 12:50.1 13:24.7 26:14.8

4 Catcher Kemmerer BEND Northern 12:42.4 13:34.3 26:16.7

5 Jayvin Lemieux HRV Mt Hood 13:10.6 14:12.6 27:23.2

6 Rex Cordell MT VIEW Southern 12:58.1 14:29.2 27:27.3

7 Alex Larson RPA Northern 12:55.7 14:50.7 27:46.4

8 Ashton Gilbert HRV Mt Hood 13:20.8 14:34.7 27:55.5

9 Henry Micek CALDERA Southern 13:23.6 14:43.9 28:07.5

10 Toby Spencer SUMMIT Northern 13:34.1 14:47.9 28:22.0

11 Irving Stoller SUMMIT Northern 13:41.1 14:51.4 28:32.5

12 Eli Shockey MT VIEW Southern 13:56.1 15:10.8 29:06.9

13 Ian Spencer SUMMIT Northern 14:04.6 15:20.3 29:24.9

14 Jack Billowitz BEND Northern 13:54.3 15:53.2 29:47.5

15 Kevin Mattox MT VIEW Southern 14:18.8 15:41.5 30:00.3

16 Gavin Taylor RV REDMOND Northern 14:42.7 15:42.3 30:25.0

17 Jack Hardy RV REDMOND Northern 14:18.7 16:23.5 30:42.2

18 Josiah Tranby MT VIEW Southern 14:18.9 16:32.6 30:51.5

19 Jim Adams SUMMIT Northern 14:39.1 16:21.6 31:00.7

20 Nathan Liddell RV REDMOND Northern 14:44.2 16:16.7 31:00.9

21 Reid McMullen MT VIEW Southern 15:10.9 15:58.2 31:09.1

22 Miles Betts CORVALLIS Mt Hood 14:41.1 16:33.9 31:15.0

23 Jack Taylor RV REDMOND Northern 15:26.3 15:54.2 31:20.5

24 Christopher BlackburneCORVALLIS Mt Hood 15:16.0 16:04.6 31:20.6

25 Carter Gladden BEND Northern 15:17.2 16:26.1 31:43.3

26 Gage Neal MT VIEW Southern 15:41.3 16:23.4 32:04.7

27 Caleb Shaw RV REDMOND Northern 15:04.8 17:02.3 32:07.1

28 Jonas Earnest RV REDMOND Northern 15:00.0 17:08.1 32:08.1

29 Ben Andres MT VIEW Southern 15:38.6 16:33.2 32:11.8

30 Sam Massari BEND Nothern 15:14.0 16:58.7 32:12.7

31 Liam Rockwell MT VIEW Southern 15:14.1 16:59.1 32:13.2

32 Aiden Duryee REDMOND Northern 15:12.3 17:14.7 32:27.0

33 Zeke Cramer BEND Northern 15:18.9 17:08.8 32:27.7

34 Spencer Tisdel SISTERS Northern 15:27.8 17:08.1 32:35.9

35 Ryan Carey S EUGENE Southern 15:17.2 17:20.5 32:37.7

36 Jack Dedrick BEND Northern 16:31.3 16:29.2 33:00.5

37 Isaac Miller MT VIEW Southern 15:41.5 17:21.7 33:03.2

38 Dominick Evans MT VIEW Southern 15:29.1 18:02.2 33:31.3

39 Cy Covington MT VIEW Southern 16:07.4 17:32.5 33:39.9

40 Ethan Lowe BEND Northern 15:11.3 18:33.1 33:44.4

41 Josiah Holmberg BEND Northern 16:24.2 17:41.6 34:05.8

42 Kian Fineran RPA Northern 16:27.6 17:48.3 34:15.9

43 Colin Gerald HRV Mt Hood 15:35.8 18:48.2 34:24.0

44 Griffin Ward MT VIEW Southern 16:33.3 18:44.1 35:17.4

45 Colton Joersz CALDERA Southern 16:41.2 18:43.4 35:24.6

46 Emmet Pedersen MT VIEW Southern 17:09.9 18:19.1 35:29.0

47 Sebastian Mente RPA Northern 17:25.0 18:17.1 35:42.1

48 Aaron Ward CALDERA Southern 17:15.4 18:36.3 35:51.7

49 Logan King HRV Mt Hood 16:57.9 18:59.4 35:57.3

50 Oliver HackenbruckSUMMIT Northern 17:38.7 18:47.1 36:25.8

51 Kaleb Handy RPA Northern 18:21.6 18:50.9 37:12.5

52 Noah Kronberg MT VIEW Southern 17:26.0 19:51.1 37:17.1

53 Theodore White-MooreS EUGENE Southern 18:25.4 18:58.8 37:24.2

54 Miles Rydstrom CALDERA Southern 17:38.3 19:49.7 37:28.0

55 Cole Hartfield REDMOND Northern 18:19.2 19:15.4 37:34.6



56 Ari Yamada-Levy S EUGENE Southern 18:09.7 19:35.3 37:45.0

57 Bjorn Johnson RPA Northern 17:49.4 20:21.3 38:10.7

58 Mason Schermer MT VIEW Southern 18:18.5 20:23.1 38:41.6

59 Jamie Snyder RV REDMOND Northern 17:49.5 21:36.4 39:25.9

60 Michal Hudak MT VIEW Southern 18:54.1 21:02.6 39:56.7

61 Alexander Briggs CORVALLIS Mt Hood 18:40.7 21:27.2 40:07.9

62 Noah Tran MT VIEW Southern 19:31.0 20:40.0 40:11.0

63 Will Ryan BEND Northern 19:15.1 21:36.2 40:51.3

64 Eli Pixton CALDERA Southern 18:39.8 22:19.9 40:59.7

65 Nick Fox S EUGENE Southern 19:02.6 22:22.6 41:25.2

66 Jack Weisel CORVALLIS Mt Hood 19:57.4 21:49.2 41:46.6

67 Heaten Barr BEND Northern 20:06.8 22:21.7 42:28.5

68 Oliver Anderson ASHLAND Southern 20:29.1 22:07.5 42:36.6

69 Kelvin Ye MT VIEW Southern 20:33.4 22:10.9 42:44.3

70 Diego Flores SchwabMT VIEW Southern 20:46.1 22:32.2 43:18.3

71 Thane Georgeton BEND Northern 20:25.1 22:53.8 43:18.9

72 Alex Johnson LA PINE Southern 21:51.2 22:19.1 44:10.3

73 Jacob O’Neal REDMOND Northern 21:58.6 22:49.0 44:47.6

74 Finneas Young RV REDMOND Northern 22:03.3 23:09.1 45:12.4

75 Jack Turpen SISTERS Northern 20:05.2 25:21.5 45:26.7

76 Aaron Govea-AlmanzaMT VIEW Southern 21:58.7 23:35.8 45:34.5

77 Merin Vlcek CORVALLIS Mt Hood 20:57.9 25:00.8 45:58.7

78 Hayden Beard RV REDMOND Northern 22:26.8 24:19.8 46:46.6

79 Sebi Rojas ASHLAND Southern 24:48.8 23:24.3 48:13.1

80 Nikolas Rojas ASHLAND Southern 27:34.6 23:07.4 50:42.0

81 Finn Clark SISTERS Northern 25:16.7 25:30.0 50:46.7

82 Lucas Creighton CALDERA Southern 24:43.4 26:09.4 50:52.8

83 Asher KochersbergerBEND Northern 26:47.4 27:22.7 54:10.1

- Brendan Bessman CALDERA Southern 18:39.3 - -1 race

- Grey Livingston BEND Southern - 19:37.6 -1 race

- Christian Slabaugh CORVALLIS Mt Hood - 22:03.5 -1 race

- Foster Slabaugh CORVALLIS Mt Hood - 22:52.6 -1 race

- Ben Carleski CORVALLIS Mt Hood - 24:05.7 -1 race

RELAY RACES  SATURDAY, FEB. 24, 2024

GIRLS 3 x 1K RELAY - Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024

Place Bib Team name League Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Time
Team 
Points

Piper Widmer Adelaide Fenty Neve Gerard
1 2 BEND Northern 02:33.7 02:22.0 02:10.4 07:06.1 6

Eva Dicharry Kaia Vrbatta Sophia Cupozzi

2 12 SUMMIT Northern 3:06.8 2:23.8 2:15.9 7:46.5 12

Kate Middleton Lucia Williams Hannah Middleton

3 4 CORVALLIS Mt Hood 2:27.8 1:59.5 1:54.3 7:53.8 18

Maddie Carney Mia Koernig Hannah Carter

4 3 CALDERA Southern 2:46.8 2:50.3 2:34.1 8:11.2 24

Olivia Tranby Caitlyn Altman Atlin Wognild

5 6 MT VIEW Southern 3:20.4 2:29.2 2:44.8 8:34.4 30

Evie West Lily Hardy Charlie Liddell

6 9 RV REDMOND Northern 3:09.3 2:45.8 3:03.7 8:58.8 36



Adelaide Nelson Anneka ShaffnerDUMMY ONE

7 11 SMA Mt Hood 2:31.9 2:27.1 2:29.7 9:33.8 42

Lena Appleby Madison Acton DUMMY TWO

8 7 RPA Northen 2:47.0 2:42.7 2:15.1 10:36.3 28

Ella Bartlett Kiara Martin DUMMY THREE

9 10 SISTERS Northern 2:56.0 2:40.8 2:25.7 10:47.2 34

Ildiko Cabrera Anya Kiley Marina Moyce

10 8 S EUGENE Northern 2:50.3 2:44.5 3:23.6 11:40.6 40

Tyla Garfas-KnowlesOlivia Cavazos Hailey Amarotico

11 1 ASHLAND Southern 4:03.0 2:56.4 2:15.7 12:18.5 46

DNS 5 HRV Mt Hood

BOYS 3 x 1K RELAY - Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024

Place Bib Team name League Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Time
Team 
Points

Catcher Kemmerer Jack Billowitz Will Mowry

1 14 BEND Northern 2:17.2 1:59.5 1:49.5 6:06.2 6

Zach Shockey Eli Shockey Rex Cordell

2 19 MT VIEW Southern 2:26.1 2:01.9 1:51.3 6:19.2 12

Jayvin Lemieux Ashton Gilbert Fergus Waag

3 17 HRV Mt Hood 2:27.8 1:59.5 1:54.3 6:21.6 18

Irving Stoller Ian Spencer Toby Spencer

4 25 SUMMIT Northern 2:30.9 2:06.3 1:55.5 6:32.6 24

Jack Hardy Nathan Liddell Jonas Earnest

5 22 RV REDMOND Northern 2:49.2 2:18.8 2:13.6 7:21.6 30

Henry Micek Aaron Ward Colton Joersz

6 15 CALDERA Southern 2:22.4 2:35.5 2:28.4 7:26.3 36

Alex Larson Kian Fineran Sebastian Mente

7 21 RPA Northern 2:31.9 2:27.1 2:29.7 7:28.7 42

Chris Blackburne Foster SlaboughMiles Betts

8 16 CORVALLIS Northen 2:47.0 2:42.7 2:15.1 7:44.9 28

Ryan Carey Ari Yamada-LevyNick Fox

9 23 S EUGENE BOYS Southern 2:56.0 2:40.8 2:25.7 8:02.5 34

Aiden Duryee Cole Hartfield Jacob O'Neal

10 20 REDMOND Northern 2:50.3 2:44.5 3:23.6 8:58.4 40

Finn Clark Jack Turpen Spencer Tisdel

11 24 SISTERS Northern 4:03.0 2:56.4 2:15.7 9:15.1 46

Niko Rojas Sebi Rojas Oliver Anderson

12 13 ASHLAND Southern 3:53.3 3:43.8 2:50.9 10:28.0 50

DNS 18 LA PINE Southern



GIRLS COMBINED TEAM SCORES

Team 
Rank Team

Skate
FRIDAY

Classic 
SATURDAY

Varsity 
Relay

TOTAL 
Points

1 BEND 6 20 6 32
2 SUMMIT 23 19 12 54
3 CORVALLIS 27 26 18 71
4 CALDERA 52 49 24 125
5 RV REDMOND 55 58 36 149
6 MT VIEW 66 60 30 156
7 SMA 79 81 42 202
8 RPA 107 101 48 256
9 SISTERS 110 107 54 271

10 S EUGENE 119 123 60 302
11 ASHLAND 123 119 66 308

HRV 88 99 DNS -

BOYS COMBINED TEAM SCORES

Team 
Rank Team

Skate
FRIDAY

Classic 
SATURDAY

Varsity 
Relay

TOTAL 
Points

1 BEND 16 21 6 43
2 HRV 17 15 18 50
3 MT VIEW 23 20 12 55
4 SUMMIT 35 33 24 92
5 RV REDMOND 56 52 30 138
6 CALDERA 75 73 36 184
6 RPA 71 71 42 184
8 CORVALLIS 90 87 48 225
9 S EUGENE 109 106 54 269

10 REDMOND 115 116 60 291
11 SISTERS 128 132 66 326
12 ASHLAND 152 147 72 371

BOYS AND GIRLS COMBINED TEAM SCORES

Rank Team Boys Girls Total

1 BEND 43                    32                     75
2  SUMMIT 92 54 146
3 MT VIEW 55                    156                   211
4 RV REDMOND 138                  149                   287
5 CORVALLIS 225                  71                     296
6 CALDERA 184                  125                   309
7 RPA 184                  256                   440
8 S EUGENE 269                  302                   571
9 SISTERS 326                  271                   597

10 ASHLAND 371                  308                   679

*******************************************************************************************************************************



Non-scoring Results

BOYS JV RELAY RACE
Place Bib Team name League Time

1 4 BEND JV IV BOYS Northern 7:05.3
2 40 MT VIEW JV VI BOYS Southern 7:06.1
3 44 RV REDMOND JV II BOYS Northern 7:35.2
4 41 MT VIEW JV VII BOYS Southern 8:00.0
5 39 MT VIEW JV V BOYS Southern 8:12.6
6 5 BEND JV V BOYS Northern 8:38.2
7 12 MT VIEW JV I BOYS Southern 8:45.5
8 36 MT VIEW JV II BOYS Southern 9:00.0
9 45 SUMMIT JV I BOYS Northern 9:10.0

10 8 CORVALLIS JV I BOYS Southern 9:45.7
11 1 BEND JV I BOYS Northern 10:05.8
12 43 RV REDMOND JV I BOYS Northern 10:09.6
13 38 MT VIEW JV IV BOYS Southern 10:34.4
14 7 CALDERA JV II BOYS Northern 11:08.7
15 6 CALDERA JV I BOYS Northern 12:09.4
16 2 BEND JV II BOYS Northern 12:44.3
17 3 BEND JV III BOYS Northern 14:13.8

GIRLS JV RELAY RACE
Place Bib Team name League Time

1 34 SUMMIT JV I GIRLS Northern 8:26.7

2 16 BEND JV III GIRLS Northern 9:50.1

3 28 MT VIEW JV I GIRLS Southern 9:51.4

4 13 ASHLAND JV GIRLS Southern 10:13.7

5 15 BEND JV II GIRLS Northern 10:33.4

6 14 BEND JV I GIRLS Northern 10:46.6

7 23 CORVALLIS JV I GIRLS Southern 10:47.0

8 20 CALDERA JV I GIRLS Southern 10:56.3

9 29 MT VIEW JV II GIRLS Southern 11:36.7

10 35 SUMMIT JV II GIRLS Northern 12:04.3

11 27 HRV JV 1 GIRLS Mt Hood 12:25.3

12 24 CORVALLIS JV II GIRLS Mt Hood 12:48.6

13 32 SMA JV I GIRLS Mt Hood 13:18.6

GUEST GIRLS  - Friday Feb. 23, 2024
Place Bib First name Last name Team name Time

1 12 Angelina Hryhorenko Salem 14:51.5
2 105 Hazel Seivers Corvallis 30:35.8
- 57 Ella Tadjiki Bend DNS
- 82 Caroline Cormier St Mary's DNS

SHORT COURSE GIRLS - Friday Feb. 23, 2024
Place Bib First name Last name Team name Time

1 133 Ella Balch Hood River Valley 16:31.9
2 134 Ainsley Johansen Bend 17:13.0
3 135 Aubrey Bessman Caldera 17:40.3
4 132 Ainsley Chown Hood River Valley 18:44.2
5 131 Caroline Humphrey Bend 21:25.4
6 136 Kate Davis Hood River Valley 26:47.9
7 137 Sana Qazi S Eugene 34:03.5
- 143 Perrin Syl Hood River Valley DNS
- 144 Madeline Richards Bend DNS



GUEST BOYS- Friday, Feb. 23, 2024
Place Bib First name Last name Team name Time

1 311 Oliver Chester Mt View 26:20.2
2 333 Keegs O'Neill Caldera 31:13.6
- 284 Max Chang Bend DNS
- 313 Ty Strickland Mt View DNS

SHORT COURSE BOYS - Friday, Feb. 23, 2024
Place Bib First name Last name Team name Time

1 145 Nolan Lynch Bend 20:10.4
- 142 Reux Covey Mt View DNS
- 146 Longstroth Malachi RPA DNS

GUEST GIRLS  - Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024
Place Bib First name Last name Team name Time

1 12 Angelina Hryhorenko Salem 16:48.7

2 105 Hazel Seivers Corvallis 31:44.1

- 57 Ella Tadjiki Bend DNS

- 82 Caroline Cormier St Mary's DNS

SHORT COURSE GIRLS - Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024
Place Bib First name Last name Team name Time

1 133 Ella Balch Hood River Valley 17:53.2

2 132 Ainsley Chown Hood River Valley 17:57.0

3 136 Kate Davis Hood River Valley 19:10.1

4 135 Aubrey Bessman Caldera 19:55.3

5 137 Sana Qazi S Eugene 23:51.5

6 134 Ainsley Johansen Bend 30:46.3

7 131 Caroline Humphrey Bend 31:08.1

- 143 Perrin Syl Hood River Valley DNS

- 144 Madeline Richards Bend DNS

GUEST BOYS- Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024
Place Bib First name Last name Team name Time

1 311 Oliver Chester Mt View 28:43.1

2 333 Keegs O'Neill Caldera 32:05.9

- 284 Max Chang Bend DNS

- 313 Ty Strickland Mt View DNS

SHORT COURSE BOYS - Saturday, Feb. 24, 2024
Place Bib First name Last name Team name Time

1 146 Malachi Longstroth RPA 27:29.8
- 145 Nolan Lynch Bend 36:42.5
- 142 Reux Covey Mt View DNS


